

BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Ltd.)
Office of the General Manager, Govindpur Area
P.O. Sonardih, Dist. Dhanbad

Ref. No. GM/AR-III/ACE/Tender/

22400-27

Dated 24,12,2009

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed tenders on percentage basis are invited from the bonafide, resourceful and experienced contractors for the work detailed herein:-

SI. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (in Rs.)	Earnest Money (in Rs.)	Cost of Tender Paper	Completion Period
1.	Construction of conveyor belt support structure in 1 seam u/g New Akashkinaree Colliery	2,20,759.00	1%	Rs.250/-	2 months

 Bill of Quantity, Documents may be obtained during normal office hours from the office of the Area Civil Engineer, Govindpur Area from 05.01.2010 to 06.01.2010 except Sunday/Holiday on production of 'Application requesting issue of tender documents'.

2. The documents shall be given on deposition of cost of Tender document with the Sr.

Cashier/ Cashier, Govindpur Area.

3. Tender must be submitted in two part system (other credentials in Envelope I and Rate part only in Envelope II) in the office of the Area Civil Engineer, Govindpur Area upto 3:30p.m. on 08.01.2010. Part-I of the tender will be opened on same day at 4:00 p.m. onwards in presence of tenderer or their authorized representatives. However Part-II will be opened on the same day (of those tenderers only who qualify for opening of their rate as per eligibility criteria) / any other day with intimation to the qualified bidders.

4. The minimum eligibility criteria for consideration of work of the contract shall include

the following :-

a) The intending tenderer must have its name as a prime contractor experience of having successfully completed similar nature of job during last 7(Seven) years ending last day or month previous to the one in which bid applications are invited (i.e. eligibility period) should be either of the following:-

Three similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of

the estimated cost.

OR

Two similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to 50% of the estimated cost.

OR

One similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to 80% of the estimated cost.

b) Average annual financial turn over of civil works during last three years ending 31st March of the previous financial year should be at least 30% of the estimated cost.

c) Similar works means :- Construction work in underground mines.

Contd...p/2

Earnest Money can be deposited in the form of cash or BC/DD in favour of Bharat 4.2 Coking Coal Limited payable at Dhanbad from any nationalized / schedule bank acceptable to the company. Tender not accompanied with earnest money are liable for outright rejection.

Copy of PAN (Permanent Income Tax Account Number). 4.3

Sales Tax Clearance certificate copy attested by a Gazetted Officer of the Govt. 4.4 (Central or State) & Tin No. is to furnished. 4.5

Status of Firm - Firm registration / or Partnership Deed & Power of attorney affidavit regarding proprietorship / article of association etc.

a) Declaration regarding genuineness of the documents submitted & non-relationship 4.6 in BCCL in original as per format given on Non-Judicial Stamp paper,

b) Declaration that they have not been banned or de-listed by any Govt. or Quasi Govt. Agencies or PSU's as per format given.

5. Conditional/Incomplete tender will not be accepted and shall be outright rejected.

6. Issuance of tender documents does not mean that the parties are considered qualified.

7. The validity of the tender will be 120 days from the date of opening of price bid or revised price bid, if any

8. The Management of BCCL reserves right to reject any or all of the tenders or split the work among two or more tenderes without any assigning any reasons whatsoever.

9. Other terms & conditions shall be available in detailed tender notice.

10. None of the partners of the firm has either individually or collectively been involved in criminal offences.

Govindpur Area

C.C. to :-

- 1) Addl. GM, Govindpur Area.
- AFM Govindpur Area.

3) All Project Officers, Govindpur Area.

4) C.G.M/G. M., Area 1 to 12, E.J. Area, W.J.Area, W.W.Z Ropeways.

5) G.M. (Const), Koylanagar, Dhanbad.

6) Notice Board

7) Builders Association of India, 16 LIG Housing Colony Dhanbad / Near Akashkinaree Weighbridge, P.O. Katrasgarh.

8) C.V.O, B.C.C.L, Koyla Bhawan.

Bill of Quantity for the work of "Construction of conveyor belt support structure in 1 seam u/g New Akashkinaree Colliery."

Sl. No.	Particulars of the work	Unit of Qnty.	Estimated Qnty. of Work	B.C.C.L scheduled rates	Amount (in Rs.)
1	E/w in excvn. in f&t in s/rock.	M ³	78.33	162.65	12740.37
2	E/w in excvn. overareas in s/rock.	M ³	540.00	152.60	82404.00
3	Sand filling in plinth under floor.	M ³	0.90	301.50	271.35
4	Dry brick on edge soling.	M^2	9.0	195.43	1758.87
5	P/L P.C.C (1:4:8) in footings.	M ³	3.76	2296.15	8633.52
6	P/L P.C.C (1:2:4).	M^3	11.54	3257.45	37590.97
7	B/w in cm (1:4) in f&p.	M^3	28.76	2487.15	71530.43
8	Providing holding down bolt.	Kg	112.00	52.05	5829.60
				Total (Rs.)	2,20,759.11
				Say (Rs.)	2,20,759.00

Note: Add _____% above/below from the estimated Cost.

Area Civil Engineer Govindpur Area

Signature of the Contractor